PRODUCT
DATA SHEET
Hi-TempIR-D-01-AModels 5208, 5090, & 5075
• High intensity, short wave, quartz • Repeatable results
lamp heat source
• Fast response lamps
yield 90 percent output within three seconds
• Non-contact heat source

Specifications – Model 5208
Ordering Information – Model 5208
Ordering Example – Model 5208
Accessories, Spare & Replacement Parts – Model 5208
Specification 5208-05 5208-10 5208-16
Weight, Pounds (kg) 8 (3.6) 12 (5.4) 17 (7.7)
Lamp Type 500T3
/CL/HT
1200T3
/CL/HT(1)
1000T3
/CL/HT(1)
2000T3
/1CL/HT(1)
Q6M/T3
/CL/HT(1)
3200T3
/CL/HT(1)
Lighted Length 5.00 (127) 6.00 (152) 10.00 (254) 9.75 (248) 9.75 (248) 15.75 (400)
Rated Voltage 120 144 240 240 480 384
Total Power Dissipated
at Rated Voltage, kW
3.0 7.2 6.0 12.0 36.0 19.2
Cooling Water Flow,
GPM (Liters per Minute)
0.09
(0.34)
0.22
(0.83)
0.18
(0.68)
0.36
(3.8)
1.1
(1.4)
0.58
(2.20)
Cooling Air Flow,
CFM (M3/Minute)
11
(0.31)
26
(0.74)
22
(0.62)
44
(1.25)
130
(3.68)
70
(1.98)
(1) Horizontal operation recommended for this lamp.
Model Product Description
5208 High Density Infrared Heater
Code Length
05
10
16
5 Inches (127 mm)
10 Inches (254 mm)
16 Inches (406 mm)
Model Length
Typical Model Number 5208 10
Model Description
W-5208-05
W-5208-10
W-5208-16
Quartz Window for:
6 Inch (152 mm) length
10 Inch (254 mm) length
16 Inch (406 mm) length
4 Research, Inc. 6425 Flying Cloud Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 USA • (952) 941-3300 • Fax (952) 941-3628 • www.irheaters.com
Research, Inc.

Hi-TempIR Series
Ordering Information – Model 5090
Ordering Example – Model 5090
Lamps – Model 5090
Model Product Description
5090 High Density Infrared Heater
Code Length
06
10(1)
16(2)
6 Inches (152 mm)
10 Inches (254 mm)
16 Inches (406 mm)
Code Heating Sections
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
One Section
Two Sections
Three Sections
Four Sections
Five Sections
Six Sections
Seven Sections
Eight Sections
Code Additional Options
00 None
(1) Not available with seven or eight heating sections.
(2) Only available with one, two or three heating sections.
Model Length Heating
Sections
Additional
Options
Typical Model Number 5090 10 03 00
Model Heater Section Length Watts Lamp Description
057544-003
057541-002
057544-006
057550-010
057541-009
6 Inches (152 mm)
10 Inches (254 mm)
10 Inches (254 mm)
10 Inches (254 mm)
16 Inches (406 mm)
1200
1000

Hi-TempIR Series
Accessories - Mounting Bracket – Model 5075
Ordering Example – Model 5075
Model Product Description
MB5070 Mounting Bracket for Model 5075 Load Test Heater
Code Test Machine Column Diameter
1
2
3
2.5 Inch (63.5 mm)
3.0 Inch (76.2 mm)
4.0 Inch (101.6 mm)
Code Column Center Line to Specimen Center Line
1 9.00 to 16.00 Inches (229 to 406 mm)
Code Number of Model 5075 Heat Zones
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
Two Zones (5075-1.0)
Three Zones (5075-1.5)
Four Zones (5075-2.0)
Five Zones (5075-2.5)
Six Zones (5075-3.0)
Code Additional Options
00 None
Model
Test Machine
Column Dia.
Center Line-
to-Center Line
Dimension
Heat
Zones
Additional
Options
Typical Model Number MB5070 2 1 2 00
14 Research, Inc. 6425 Flying Cloud Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 USA • (952) 941-3300 • Fax (952) 941-3628 • www.irheaters.com
Research, Inc.
Research, Inc. 6425 Flying Cloud Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 USA • (952) 941-3300 • Fax (952) 941-3628 • www.irheaters.com 15
Latching Kit
Linear Guide
Assembly
Test Machine Column
A= Test Machine Column Diameter*
B= Column Center Line to Specimen Center Line*
*See Mounting Bracket Ordering Information
Figure 10: Model 5075 Mounting Bracket Dimensions
Figure 11: Model 5075 Mounting Bracket Assembly
Hi-TempIR Series
Accessories - Air Cooling System – Model 5075
Ordering Example – Model 5075
Model Product Description
AC5070 Air Cooling System
Code Air Flow Capacity
10
20
30
45 CFM (1.27 m3 per min.), 115/230 Volt, 3.4/1.7 amps, 60Hz, Single Phase
90 CFM (2.55 m3 per min.), 115/230 Volt, 9.4/4.7 amps, 60Hz, Single Phase
140 CFM (3.97 m3 per min.), 115/230 Volt, 19/9.5 amps, 60Hz, Single Phase
Code Number of Model 5075 Heat Zones
3
4
Two or Three (5075 - 1.0 or 5075 - 1.5)
Four, Five or Six (5075 - 2.0, 5075 - 2.5, or 5075 - 3.0)
Code Additional Options
00 None
Model
Air Flow

	10
	16
	Ordering Example – Model 5208
	Model
	Length
	5208
	10
	Accessories, Spare & Replacement Parts – Model 5208
	Model
	W-5208-05
	W-5208-10
	W-5208-16
	Model
	Heater Length
	Watts
	Lamp Description
	057541-001
	094312-002
	057544-003
	057541-002
	057544-006
	057549-005
	057541-010
	057550-010
	057541-009
	5 Inches (127 mm)
	5 Inches (127 mm)
	5 Inches (127 mm)
	10 Inches (254 mm)
	10 Inches (254 mm)
	10 Inches (254 mm)
	10 Inches (254 mm)
	10 Inches (254 mm)
	16 Inches (406 mm)
	500
	500
	1200
	1000
	2000
	2000
	6000
	6000
	3200
	500T3/CL
	500T3/CL (2)
	1200T3/CL/HT
	1000T3/CL(1)
	2000T3/1CL/HT(1)
	2000T3/1CL/HT/VB
	6000T3/CL(1)
	Q6MT3/CL/HT(1)
	3200T3/CL(1)
	Heater Description – Model 5090
	Technical Information – Model 5090
	Specifications – Model 5090
	5090-06-01
	1
	5
	6
	0.2 (0.76)
	7.2 (3.3)
	5090-06-02
	2
	10
	12
	0.4 (1.5)
	14.4 (6.5)
	5090-06-03
	3
	15
	18
	0.6 (2.3)
	21.6 (9.8)

	Code
	00
	Ordering Example – Model 5090
	Model
	Length
	Heating Sections
	Additional Options
	5090
	10
	03
	00
	Lamps – Model 5090
	Model
	Heater Section Length
	Watts
	Lamp Description
	057544-003
	057541-002
	057544-006
	057550-010
	057541-009
	6 Inches (152 mm)
	10 Inches (254 mm)
	10 Inches (254 mm)
	10 Inches (254 mm)
	16 Inches (406 mm)
	1200
	1000
	2000
	6000
	3200
	1200T3/CL/HT
	1000/T3/CL(1)
	2000T3/1CL/HT(1)
	Q6MT3/CL/HT(1)
	3200T3/CL(1)
	Infrared Heating Application
	SpotIR
	LineIR
	StripIR
	PanelIR
	ChambIR
	Hi-TempIR
	Heater Description – Model 5075
	Technical Information – Model 5075
	Specifications – Model 5075
	Recommended Minimum Rates
	5075-1.0
	2
	2
	2
	6 (0.17)
	0.06 (0.23)
	5075-1.5
	3
	3
	3
	9 (0.25)
	0.09 (0.34)
	5075-2.0
	4
	4
	4
	12 (0.34)
	0.12 (0.45)
	5075-2.5
	5
	5
	5
	15 (0.42)
	0.15 (0.57)
	5075-3.0
	6